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The Adfudlcatlon Soclety

Approval statement

H. Lal

24 August 2017

I approve lhe accounts whlch comprlse of lhe Profit and Loss Account, lhe Balancg Shesl and the
related notee. I aoknowledge my responslbility for the accounts, lncluding the approprlateness of the
appllcable fnanclal reportlng framework as set out ln not€ 1, and for prwldlng CH Accountancy Ltd
wlth all lnformatlon and explanatlons necessary forthelr oompllailon.
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ln accordance with our terms of engagement, we have prepared for your approval these unaudited

accounts for the year ended 3t Declmber 2015which comprise the profit and loss account and the

related notes.

You have approved the accounts for the year ended 31 December 2015 and have acknowledged

your responsibility for them, for the appropiiateness of the financial reporting framework adopted and

íor providing all information and explanation necessary for their completion'

We have prepared these financial statements based on the accountìng records' information and

explanations provided by you. we do not express any opinion on the financial statements'

The Adjudicat¡on SocietY

Accountants' report on the unaud¡ted accounts

to The Adjudication SocietY

CH AccountancY Ltd
Accountants

57 Sir Bernard Paget Avenue
Ashford
Kent
TN23 3RY

24 August 201 7
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The Adjudlcation Soclety
Proflt and Loss Account
for the year ended 31 December 2015

Sales

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Other business income

Expenses
Car, van and travel expenses

Telephone, fax, stationery and other officE costs
Bank, credit card and otherflnance oharges
Accountanoy, legal and other professional fees
Other business expenses

Loss

2015
€

41,O27

18,254

2014
Ê

38,819

26,090

24,773 '12,729

439

44,950

772

5,æ;
702

8,296

4,128

18,958

68

7,983

922
35,977-

(19,738) (5,457)
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The Adjudication Society
Balance Sheet
as at 31 December 2015

Current asseta
BanUbuilding soclety balanoes
Other current assets and prepayments

Gurrent liablllties
Other liabilities and accruals

Net current assets

Net assets

Capltal account
Balance at starl of period
Net loss

Notes

117,050

7

_-J427

2015
Ê

115,823

115,823

135,561
(1e,738)

115,823

132,730
2,837_

135,561

2014

135,561

135,561

141,018
(5,457)

135,561

t
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The Adjudication Soclety
Notes to the Accounts
for the year ended 3l Decembe¡ 2016

I Accounting basls

The accounts have been complled on a basis that enables profits to be calculated in
accordance with UK Generally Accepted Accounting Praclice and that provides sufficlent
and relevant information to enable the completion of a tax relurn.

2 Profit and loes account analysis
2015 2014

Êt
Sales

Subscriptions
Event lncome

Cost of sales
Event expenditure

Other businese lncome
lnter€st receivable

Gar, van and travel expenses
Travel and subsistence

Telephone, fax, stationery and other offce costs
Newsletters, stationery and prinllng
1.T., emailand website
New website fee

Bank, credit card and other flnance charges
Bank and Worldpay charges

Accountancy, legal and other professional fees
Accountants fees
Bailli
Regional support
Grants
Construction dispute resolution research grant

Other business expenses
Subscriptions
Gifts and donations

18,2U 26,090

439 772

68

19,477

_ " 21,550
41,027

29,793

" 10,026
38,819

350
3,446

_. !,187
7,983

1,200
4,632

5,832

922 702

714
5,000

10,638
3,000

16,025
35,977

ô96
2,500
5,100

-rz0a-

3,628
500
28
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