The Adjudication Society

Ξă.

Accounts

31 December 2015

The Adjudication Soclety Contents

ŝ.

Pa	ge
----	----

Business Information	1
Approval statement	2
Accountants' report	3
Profit and loss account	4
Balance sheet	5
Notes to the accounts	6

The Adjudication Society Business Information

 \mathbf{x}

Accountants CH Accountancy Ltd 57 Sir Bernard Paget Avenue Ashford Kent TN23 3RY The Adjudication Society

Approval statement

I approve the accounts which comprise of the Profit and Loss Account, the Balance Sheet and the related notes. I acknowledge my responsibility for the accounts, including the appropriateness of the applicable financial reporting framework as set out in note 1, and for providing CH Accountancy Ltd with all information and explanations necessary for their compliation.

H. Lai 24 August 2017

The Adjudication Society

Accountants' report on the unaudited accounts to The Adjudication Society

In accordance with our terms of engagement, we have prepared for your approval these unaudited accounts for the year ended 31 December 2015 which comprise the profit and loss account and the related notes.

You have approved the accounts for the year ended 31 December 2015 and have acknowledged your responsibility for them, for the appropriateness of the financial reporting framework adopted and for providing all information and explanation necessary for their completion.

We have prepared these financial statements based on the accounting records, information and explanations provided by you. We do not express any opinion on the financial statements.

Accantana

CH Accountancy Ltd Accountants

57 Sir Bernard Paget Avenue Ashford Kent TN23 3RY

24 August 2017

The Adjudication Soclety Profit and Loss Account for the year ended 31 December 2015

	2015 £	2014 £
Sales	41,027	38,819
Cost of sales	16,254	26,090
Gross profit	24,773	12,729
Other business income	439	772
Expenses		
Car, van and travel expenses	68	-
Telephone, fax, stationery and other office costs	7,983	5,832
Bank, credit card and other finance charges	922	702
Accountancy, legal and other professional fees	35,977	8,296
Other business expenses	-	4,128
	44,950	18,958
Loss	(19,738)	(5,457)

4

The Adjudication Society Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2015

	Notes	2015 £		2014 £
Current assets Bank/building society balances Other current assets and prepayments	117,050 		132,730 2,831 135,561	
Current liabilities Other liabilities and accruals	1,227			
Net current assets		115,823		135,561
Net assets	2 •	115,823	2= 2=	135,561
Capital account Balance at start of period Net loss		135,561 (19,738)		141,018 (5,457)
	14	115,823		135,561

The Adjudication Society Notes to the Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2015

1 Accounting basis

The accounts have been complied on a basis that enables profits to be calculated in accordance with UK Generally Accepted Accounting Practice and that provides sufficient and relevant information to enable the completion of a tax return.

2 Profit and loss account analysis

	2015 £	2014
		£
Sales	-	~
Subscriptions	19,477	28,793
Event income	21,550	10,026
	41,027	38,819
Cost of sales		
Event expenditure	16,254	26,090
Other business income		
Interest receivable	439	772
Car, van and travel expenses		
Travel and subsistence	68	. <u></u>
Telephone, fax, stationery and other office costs		
Newsletters, stationery and printing	350	1,200
I.T., email and website	3,446	4,632
New website fee	4,187	
	7,983	5,832
Bank, credit card and other finance charges		
Bank and Worldpay charges	922	702
Accountancy, legal and other professional fees		
Accountants fees	714	696
Bailli	5,000	2,500
Regional support	10,638	5,100
Grants	3,000	3 .
Construction dispute resolution research grant	16,625	
	35,977	8,296
Other business expenses		
Subscriptions	-	3,628
Gifts and donations		500
	· · ·	4,128

6